



2026:DHC:6193

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7493/2024

SANJEEV ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manish Vashisht, Mr. Pankaj
Jain,Advs.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Sneha Rao, PS Mayapuri
Ms. Komal Trehan, Adv. for
complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. The present petition has been filed seeking quashing of FIR No. 280/2024 registered at PS Mayapuri under Sections 376/506/509/323/354B IPC. Chargesheet was filed under section 377/498A/354B/323/506/509 I.P.C
2. Issue notice. Learned APP for the State has accepted the notice and seeks time to file the status report.
3. Let status report be filed.
4. Let notice be issued to the respondent No.2 through all permissible modes upon taking steps by the petitioner, returnable on 10.12.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

Pallavi/ht