



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7493/2024**

SANJEEV ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishamber Pandit, Advocate
along with petitioner (through VC).

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

1. Status report has been filed.
2. Let copy of the status report be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. Respondent no.2 has not been served as PF was not filed. Let respondent no.2 be served through all permissible modes, on taking steps by the petitioner.
4. List on 03.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/ssc/smg